
1 / 3

Netherlands-The Hague: Tanks, reservoirs, containers and pressure vessels
2023/S 124-389860

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Ministerie van Defensie
National registration number: 27370985
Postal address: Kalvermarkt 32
Town: Den Haag
NUTS code: NL Nederland
Postal code: 2511 CB
Country: Netherlands
Contact person: Elma Boute
E-mail: 
Telephone:  +31 0613818267
Internet address(es):
Main address: 
Address of the buyer profile: 

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access,
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local subdivisions

I.5) Main activity
Defence

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
HERAANBESTEDING 20 FT Transport en opslagcontainer voor brandstof
Reference number: 221961

II.1.2) Main CPV code
44610000 Tanks, reservoirs, containers and pressure vessels

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:

1 / 3

mailto:EL.Boute@mindef.nl
http://www.defensie.nl
https://platform.negometrix.com/PublishedTenders.aspx?tenderid=221961
https://platform.negometrix.com/PublishedTenders.aspx?tenderid=221961
https://platform.negometrix.com/PublishedTenders.aspx?tenderid=221961


2 / 3

De Aanbestedende dienst nodigt u hierbij uit om u in te schrijven voor de aanbesteding van de levering van 4 20 
FT Transport en opslagcontainers voor brandstof inclusief het onderhoud en de benodigde keuringen. 
De hierbij gebruikte procedure is de openbare procedure uit de Aanbestedingswet 2012.
De procedure verloopt volledig elektronisch via het online aanbestedingsplatform Negometrix. Nadere 
informatie over het gebruik van Negometrix leest u hier.

II.1.5) Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 2 400 000.00 EUR

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
44611400 Storage tanks
50514100 Repair and maintenance services of tanks

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: NL Nederland
Main site or place of performance:
Curacao

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
levering van 4x 20 FT Transport en opslagcontainers;
- optie tot het leveren van maximaal 4x 20 FT Transport en opslagcontainers, deze kunnen tot 10 jaar na 
contractondertekening gelicht worden door de Aanbestedende dienst;
- onderhoudsovereenkomst voor het verrichten van de benodigde keuringen, onderhoud en het leveren van 
reservedelen, met een duur van 15 jaar (5x verlengingsoptie 1 jaar);
- 1x gebruikersopleiding en 1x onderhoudersopleiding voor het gebruik en onderhouden van de containers;
- levering van de documentatie.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 2 400 000.00 EUR

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 180
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals:
5x verlengingsoptie van 1 jaar

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

2 / 3



3 / 3

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 20/08/2023

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
English, Dutch

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 21/08/2023
Local time: 09:00

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Rechtbank in Den Haag
Town: Den Haag
Country: Netherlands

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
Official name: Klachtenmeldpunt
Town: Utrecht
Country: Netherlands

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Klachtenmeldpunt
Town: Utrecht
Country: Netherlands

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
27/06/2023

3 / 3


